Back to safety recalls

CAN-AM® SPYDER® ROADSTER - TANDEM MASTER CYLINDER MANIFOLD INLET - FIRE HAZARD

Date: September 25th, 2013

BRP Spyder

Dear Can-Am Roadster Owner,
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc. is conducting a safety recall on certain vehicles.
Our records show that you own a potentially affected vehicle.

What is the potential problem?

Under some riding conditions, the tandem master cylinder manifold inlet may melt and cause brake fluid dripping onto a heat source which may lead to a vehicle fire.

Which models are involved?

Can-Am Spyder ST™ series and RT™ series roadsters, model year 2013.

What should you do?

Call an authorized BRP Can-Am Roadster dealer and make an appointment to have your vehicle repaired. The solution is the installation of reflecting heat shields and heat deflector. This repair should take approximately 1 hour to complete. The dealer will perform this work at no charge to you.

What to do if you feel this notice is an error?

This notice was mailed to you according to the most current information we have available. If you no longer own this vehicle or the owner's information in this notice is incorrect, please contact BRP at your earliest convenience.

If you have questions, need assistance, or wish to find the nearest authorized BRP dealer:

www.can-am.brp.com


Your continued satisfaction with your BRP Can-Am Roadster is important to us. Please understand that we have taken this action in the interest of your safety and your vehicle's proper operation. 
We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause you.

Thank you for your immediate attention to this matter.

Sincerely,
After-Sales Service Department,
Bombardier Recreational Products Inc.